
12 mm plywood
40 mm x 32 mm pine
PVA glue
35 mm screws
Tape measure
Screwdriver
Table saw or circular saw
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Wheel boxes for 2021

VW Crafter LWB

For each box, cut the 12 mm ply:
Box sides: (h) 345 x (w) 208 mm
Box top: (l) 905 (l) x (w) 208 mm
Box face: (l) 905 x (h) 345 mm

Supports for each box, cut pine:
Support: 208 mm
Side support: 305 mm
Face supports: 3 x 150 mm

Materials

Cut list

208 mm

150 mm

208 mm

305 mm


